

12th MC Bill

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of H.L. RCC Bridge (7x18.00m span) over Ba-					
- sigadhar in Fulout					
Safai Pandahi Path					
Under - NAABAD					
Agency:- Shiv Shakti construction Purnea					
Agreement No - 47 SBD/2015-16					
Date of Work Start - 31.03.2016					
Date of Completion:- 30.03.2018					
(1/4) E/W excavation in foundation					
- E/W					
496.387 m ³ TMBP-08					
@ 288.91/m ³ ——— ₹ 1,02,707 = 00					
2. Providing Constructing					
Temporary Island - - E/I					
6 Nos TMBP-9					
@ 2,88,961.20/each ——— ₹ 17,33,767 = 00					
3. Providing constructing one					
span service road - - E/I					
109.54 m TMBP-9					
@ 3021.36/m ——— ₹ 3,30,960 = 00					
4. Providing cutting edge mild					
steel - - - - E/I2					
Joint 5.83					
7.6135 MT TMBP-9					

Continuation

@ 74237.78/MT ——— ₹ 5,65,205 = 00
432 806 20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5. Providing RCC in well curb					
250.85 m ³ TMBP-9					
@ 10197.89/m ³					25,58,140.00
6. Providing 1725 RCC in well					
Steining - - - - E/I					
3024.98 m ³ TMBP-9					
@ 10733.49/m ³					32,46,859.30
7. Sinking of well 0 to 3 m					
24.00 TMBP-9					
@ 9246.21/m					2,21,909.00
8. Sinking of well 3 to 10 m					
56.00 TMBP-10					
@ 12781.88/m					7,15,785.00
9. Sinking of well 10 to 20 m					
80.00 TMBP-10					
@ 16882.00/m					13,50,560.00
10. Providing 1720 RCC in Bottom					
Plugging - - - - E/I					
695.00 m ³ TMBP-10					
@ 14024.05/m ³					97,46,714.00
11. Sand Filling in well					
2180.55 m ³ TMBP-10					
@ 264.64/m ³					5,77,060.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12. Providing fixing steel liner					
10.881 MT TMB P-10					
@ 68219.27/m					± 7,42,294.00
13. Providing M-20 PCC in Well					
Top Plugging - - -					2/2
39.875 m ³ TMB P-10					
@ 8403.51/m ³					± 3,35,090.00
14. Providing M-30 Rcc in Well					
cap - - -					2/2
477.40 m ³ TMB P-11					
@ 9920.77/m ³					± 47,39,622.00
15. Providing HYSD Bar in Foundation					
234.02 MT TMB P-11					
@ 62087.74/m					± 1,45,29,772.00
16. Providing M-30 Rcc in Sub-structure - 0 to 5 m					
306.532 m ³ TMB P-11					
@ 83,45.58/m ³					± 25,58,187.00
17. Providing keep hole in Abutment wall - - -					2/2
156.4109 TMB P-11					
@ 130.61 each					± 20,375.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18. Providing M-30 RCC in Sub-structure		5 to 10 m			
		167.69 m ³	TMB P-11		
		@ 8485.87/m ³			2 14,22,996:-
19. Providing HYSD Bar in Sub-structure					
		75.195 MT	TMB P-12		
Limit - 74.35 MT					
		@ 62195.73/MT			2 46,24,253:-
20. Providing M-35 RCC in Pedestal					
		29.343 m ³	TMB P-12		
		@ 8583.24/m ³			2 2,52,034:-
21. Supply Fixing PQT PTFE Bearing					
		42 Nos	TMB P-12		
		@ 1,25,000/each			52,50,000:-
22. Supply Fixing Elastomeric Bearing					
		460162.50 cc	TMB P-12		
		@ 1.50/cc			2 6,90,244:-
23. Providing M25 RCC in Sub-structure					
		534.555 m ³	TMB P-12		
		@ 8839.17/m ³			2 47,25,023:-

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
24. providing Supplying cutting Binding HYSD Bar in Suber structure - 6					
116.589 MT TMBP-13					
@ 63046.75/MT					273,50,558.00
25. Providing Fixing Drainage Spout - - - - 2/1					
56 Nos TMBP-13					
@ 566.17/each					231,705.00
26. Back filling Wing. Return Wall - - - - 2/1					
159.68 m ³ TMBP-13					
Limit - 150.69 m ³					
@ 689.43/m ³					21,03,899.00
27. Providing and Laying filter media R. Wall & Wing wall					
97.09 m ³ TMBP-13					
@ 3859.40/m ³					23,74,709.00
28. Providing and Laying M-30 RCC in Wearing coat - - - - 2/1					
59.57 m ³ - TMBP-13					
@ 15036.49/m ³					28,95,724.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
29. <u>Diversion</u>					
E/w in Diversion road					
2700.00 m ³			TMB P-14		
@ 161.44/m ³					24,35,888.00
30. <u>G/S in Diversion road</u>					
84.375 m ³			TMB P-14		
@ 2759.06/m ³					22,32,795.00
31. <u>Providing and Laying NP3</u>					
<u>Hydr Pipe</u> - - - - - E/I					
60.00 m			TMB P-14		
@ 3746.64/m					22,24,762.00
32. <u>Providing and Laying Strip-</u>					
<u>seal expansion joint</u> - - - - - E/I					
51.20 m			TMB P-14		
@ 11786.26/m					26,03,457.00
33. <u>Providing and fixing 20mm thick</u>					
<u>Fiber Board in expansion joint</u>					
25.60 m			TMB P-14		
@ 285.80/m					7,317.00
34. <u>Providing and Laying 20mm</u>					
<u>thick precast concrete expansion</u>					
<u>joint</u> - - - - - E/I					
25.60 m			TMB P-14		
@ 401.55/m					10,280.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
35. Providing M-15 PCC below Approach road --- E/2					
6.72 m ³ TMB P-15					
@ 6529.67/m ³ ————				2	43,879.00
36. Providing M-30 RCC in Approach Slab --- E/2					
14.78 m ³ TMB P-15					
@ 12086.94/m ³ ————				2	1,78,645.00
37. Providing and Constructing RCC M-30 Railing. E/2					
289.32 m TMB P-15					
@ 3590.74/m ————				2	10,38,865.00
(38/69) Providing and fixing "Logo" of Project Information Sign-board --- E/2					
2 Nos MBN-350 P-1					
@ 7508.81/each ————				2	15817.62
(39/54) Clearing and grubbing Road Land --- E/2					
0.35 Hec MBN-750 P-1					
@ 36062.95/Hec. ————				2	12645.00
					12622.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(40/57) Construction of Embankment E/W borrow pits - - - B/L					
16710.488 m ³ MB No-350 P-3					
Limit - 16699.00 m ³					
@ 161.44/m ³					2695887.00 2695,985.00
(41/58) Construction of Sub-grade earthen shoulder - - - B/L					
983.90 m ³ MB No-350 P-3					
Limit - 983.58 m ³					
@ 162.86/m ³					160,185.20
(42/57) Providing GTSB with well graded Material in Approach road - - - B/L					
214.418 m ³ MB No 350 P-3					
Limit - 213.67 m ³					
@ 2759.06/m ³					589,538.00 58,953.80
(43/58) Providing Laying and Comp- -acting Stone aggregates of WBM II grade in Approach road - - - B/L					
91.891 m ³ MB No - 350 P-4					
Limit - 81.79 m ³					
Continuation					
@ 5049.55/m ³					428,157.20 428,151.20

P.T.O

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
44 59 Providing laying and compacting Stone aggregate of WBM III Grade in Approach road --- @ 1/1					
91.891 m ³ MB No-350 P-4					
Limit - 84.79 m ³					
@ 4461.43/m ³					378285
					378290
45 52 Providing and Laying Boulders Pitching on slope --- @ 1/1					
379.67 m³ MB No-350 P-5					
@ 1433.37/m³					1683218
902.27 m ³ MB No-350 P-6					
Limit - 825.55 m ³					
@ 4433.37/m ³					22659972
					3659968
46 60 Providing and applying Primer Coat with Bituminous ---					
1153.35 m ² MB No-350 P-7					
Limit - 1153.16 m ²					
@ 44.73/m ²					51585
47 61 Providing and applying tack Coat --- --- @ 1/1					
1153.35 m ² MB No-350 P-7					
Limit - 1130.55					
@ 15.81/m ² Continuation					17875

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
48 49 Providing Laying and rolling of open graded premix carpet of 20mm thickness - - -					
1153.35 M ² MBM-350 P-8					
Limit - 1130.55 M ²					
@ 201.59/M ²					2227.908 = 00
49 50 Providing Laying Seal coat sealing the voids on Bituminous surface laid to the specified levels - - -					
1153.35 M ² MBM-350 P-8					
Limit - 1130.55 M ²					
@ 62.77/M ²					70988 = 00
					10,99,70,165
					11,01,02,738 = 00
Less below 0.24% (-)					281216 = 00
					23,09,37
					10,98,71,522 = 00
					10,97,39,228 = 00
Less previous bill (-)					10,15,80,027 = 00
					81,59,201,200
					82,91,495 = 00
Limit 97.15.100					
Per 100 sqm					
20/5/2022					
20/5/2022					
24.5.22					

Continuation

Scanned by CamScanner